A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

#

121

122

123

124

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

YASSINE
CHEKKOURI

So9Suiv pawly

ABD EL KADER
MAHMOUD
MOHAMED EL
SAYED

JgoRo ).)Lii.” 2l
S| 200

Es Sayed, Kader
Abdel Khader
Mahmoud
Mohamed el
Sayed

MOHAMMAD
TAHIR HAMMID
HUSSEIN

2l> alb sexo

Abdelhamid Al
Kurdi

NASHWAN ABD
AL-RAZZAQ ABD
AL-BAQI

xus AL e olguiw
N

Abdal Al-Hadi Al-
Iraqi

Abd Al-Hadi Al-
Iraqi

Abu Abdallah
Omar Uthman
Mohammed
Abdul Hadi Arif Ali
Abdul Hadi al-
Taweel

Abd al-Hadi al-
Ansari

Abd al-Muhayman
Abu Ayub

Adrese

7th Street,
Number 7, Hay
Anas Safi,
Morocco

Safi, Morocco
Morocco

Egypt

Sulaymaniya,
Iraq
Poshok, Iraq

Mosul, Iraq

Personas
veids

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

1966-10-06; Individual
2002-09-03;
2007-06-07;
2010-12-23;

2019-12-06

1962-12-26; Individual
2002-04-24;
2004-11-26;
2007-06-07;
2011-05-16;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

1975-11-01;
2003-11-12;
2005-09-09;
2007-12-21;
2011-05-16;
2015-12-10;
2019-03-29;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

Individual

1961; 2001-10-06; Individual
2007-05-14;
2007-07-27;
2015-12-10;

2020-11-24

15.05.2024 18:40 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

121. - 140. no 5689 ierakstiem(-a)

Saraksts Programma
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111800-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111805-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111810-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111900-ano

#

125

126

127

128

Persona (vards, Adrese
uzvards,
juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

BOUBEKEUR Algeria

BOULGHITI Rouiba, Algiers,

Boubakeur Algeria
Boulghit

Abu Bakr al-Jaziri

Abou Bakr Al

Djazairi

Abou Yasser El

Djazairi

Yasir Al-Jazari

Abou Yasser Al-

Jaziri

AIMAN Giza, Egypt
MUHAMMED RABI  Egypt
AL-ZAWAHIRI
Solshall

Ayman Al-
Zawahari

Ahmed Fuad Salim
Al Zawahry Aiman
Mohamed Rabi
Abdel Muaz

Al Zawahiri Ayman
Abdul Qader Abdul
Aziz Abdul Moez Al
Doctor

Al Zawahry Aiman
Mohamed Rabi

Al Zawahry Aiman
Mohamed Rabie
Al Zawahry Aiman
Mohamed Robi
Dhawahri Ayman
Eddaouahiri
Ayman

Nur Al Deen Abu
Mohammed
Ayman Al
Zawahari

Ahmad Fuad Salim
Abu Fatma

Abu Mohammed

ABD-AL-MAJID

3 azall e Yemen
il jll

Abdelmajid Al-

Zindani

Shaykh 'Abd Al-

Majid Al-Zindani

Sheikh Abd Al-

Meguid Al-Zandani

BILAL BIN -
MARWAN

Olore on W

P.O. Box 8096,
AZIZ AL-ZINDANI Sana'a, Yemen

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1970-02-13;
2002-01-11;
2007-07-18;
2008-02-01;
2011-05-16;
2017-06-20;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08;
2023-02-02

1951-06-19;
2001-01-25;
2007-07-02;
2007-07-18;
2007-08-13;
2010-12-16;
2015-05-22;
2020-11-24

1950; 1995-08-13;
2004-02-27;
2006-07-25;
2011-06-10;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

1947; 2001-01-25;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

15.05.2024 18:40 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111902-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111923-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111924-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111942-ano

#

129

130

131

132

Persona (vards, Adrese
uzvards,
juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

RAMZ| MOHAMED
ABDULLAH
BINALSHIBH
aidl o
Binalsheidah,
Ramzi Mohamed
Abdullah

Bin Al Shibh,
Ramzi

Omar, Ramzi
Mohamed
Abdellah
Mohamed Ali
Abdullah Bawazir
Binalshibh Ramzi
Mohammed
Abdullah

Ramzi Binalshib
Ramzi Mohamed
Abdellah Omar
Hassan Alassiri
Binalshibh Ramsi
Mohamed
Abdullah

Abu Ubaydah
'Umar Muhammad
'Abdallah Ba' Amar
Ramzi Omar

Gheil Bawazir,
Hadramawt,
Yemen

Sanaa, Yemen

ABDULLAH AHMED  Gharbia, Egypt
ABDULLAH EL ALFI

allaus xax| alll aus

sVl

Abu Mariam

Al-Masri, Abu

Mohamed

Saleh

MOUNIR EL
MOTASSADEQ
Mounir el
Moutassadeq

Marrakesh,
Morocco
Morocco

GUN GUN RUSMAN
GUNAWAN
Gunawan, Rusman
Abd Al-Hadi

Abdul Hadi

Abdul Karim
Bukhori

Bukhory

Cianjur, West
Java, Indonesia

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

1972-05-01;
1973-09-16;
1997-11-17;
2002-09-30;
2004-11-26;
2006-07-25;
2007-07-02;
2007-07-27;
2010-12-23;
2019-12-06

1963-06-06;
2001-10-17;
2004-11-26;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08

1974-04-03;
2002-09-30;
2004-11-26;
2007-09-07;
2010-12-23;
2019-12-06

1977-07-06;
2006-04-21;
2011-12-13;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08

Personas
veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

15.05.2024 18:40 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111943-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111947-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111951-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111952-ano

#

133

134

135

136

137

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

FARHAD KANABI
AHMAD

Kaua Omar
Achmed

Kawa Hamawandi
Kawa Omar
Ahmed

NURJAMAN
RIDUAN
ISAMUDDIN
Hambali
Nurjaman
Isomuddin,
Nurjaman Riduan
Hambali Bin
Ending

Encep Nurjaman
(birth name)
Hambali Ending
Hambali
Isamuddin Riduan
Isamudin Ridwan

SALIM Y
SALAMUDDIN
JULKIPL
Kipli Sali
Julkipli Salim

MAHFOUZ OULD
AL-WALID

0ol g bgexo
Abu Hafs the
Mauritanian
Khalid Al-Shanqiti
Mafouz Walad Al-
Walid

SAID BAHAJI
ozl urw
Zouheir Al
Maghribi
Mohamed
Abbattay
Abderrahmane Al
Maghribi

Adrese

Arbil -
Qushtuba -
house no. SH
11, alley 5380,
Iraq

Arbil, Iraq

Cianjur, West
Java, Indonesia

Tulay, Jolo Sulu,
Philippines

Mauritania

Bunatwiete 23,
Hamburg,
21073,
Germany
Hasellinne,
Lower Saxony,
Germany
Germany,
Hamburg
Morocco,
Meknas,
Morocco
Germany

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

1971-07-01;
2005-12-06;
2006-07-31;
2010-01-25;
2011-12-13;
2012-11-15;
2015-12-10;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

1964-04-04;
2003-01-28;
2007-07-02;
2007-07-27;
2011-05-16;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08

1967-06-20;
2003-09-09;
2009-02-23;
2011-12-13;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08

1975-01-01;
2001-10-06;
2007-06-01;
2011-06-10;
2020-11-24

1975-07-15;
1995-06-28;
2002-09-30;
2004-11-26;
2005-09-09;
2007-07-02;
2010-12-23;
2014-09-09;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

Personas
veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

15.05.2024 18:40 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111953-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112001-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112007-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112026-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112030-ano

#

138

139

140

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

MAHMOOD
SULTAN BASHIR-
UD-DIN
Mahmood, Sultan
Bashiruddin
Mehmood, Dr.
Bashir Uddin
Mekmud, Sultan
Baishiruddin

MAXAMED
CABDULLAAH
CIISE

Maxamed
Cabdullaahi Ciise
Maxammed
Cabdullaahi
Cabdullah
Mayamed Ciise

LIONEL DUMONT
Jacques Brougere
Abu Hamza

Di Karlo Antonio
Merlin Oliver
Christian Rene
Arfauni Imad Ben
Yousset Hamza
Imam Ben Yussuf
Arfaj

Abou Hamza
Arfauni Imad
Bilal

Hamza

Koumkal

Kumkal

Merlin

Tinet

Brugere

Dimon

Adrese

Street 13,

Wazir Akbar
Khan, Kabul,
Afghanistan

Somalia
Kismaayo,
Somalia

France
Roubaix,
France

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

1937; 1938; 1939;
1940; 1941, 1942;
1943; 1944; 1945;
2001-12-24;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

1974-10-08;
2003-11-12;
2005-09-09;
2009-01-30;
2009-04-20;
2010-10-21;
2015-08-17;
2020-11-24

1971-01-29;
2003-06-25;
2004-11-22;
2004-11-26;
2007-07-02;
2007-10-17;
2009-03-24;
2010-08-06;
2016-06-24

15.05.2024 18:40 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Personas Saraksts Programma
veids

Individual ~ ANO Al-Qaida

Individual ANO Al-Qaida

Individual ~ ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112032-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112035-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/112038-ano

